## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Communications, Inc.		04/29/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE FRED ROGERS COMPANY
Street Address:	2100 Wharton Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005626	DIFFERENT AND THE SAME HELPING CHILDRENI
Registration Number:	2189045	FAMILY CARES
Registration Number:	1394849	FIRST EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	1780075	I AM I CAN I WILL
Registration Number:	2026967	LET'S TALK ABOUT IT
Registration Number:	1189260	LET'S TALK ABOUT IT
Registration Number:	1864662	MISTER ROGERS' NEIGHBORHOOD CHILD CARE P
Registration Number:	2315422	THE SAFE HAVENS TRAINING PROJECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-288-3008

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0984 OP \$215.00 2005626

900267199

Correspondent Name: Clay P. Hughes, Esq.
Address Line 1: REED SMITH LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055564.20001 CPH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay P. Hughes
Signature:	/Clay P. Hughes/
Date:	09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Statement of Change of Office#page1.tif source=Statement of Change of Office#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0985

Entity #: 117506 Date Filed: 04/29/2010 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Amendment-Do		rporation	
Business Corporatio Nonprofit Corporatio	on (§ 1915)		
		Commo	nwealth of Pennsylvania
Corporation Service Company 368 416 - 005 KG			MENDMENT-NONPROFIT 3 F
\$70			
The name of the corporation is:     Family Communications, Inc.      The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office commercial registered office provider and the county of verification.	ice in this Comenue is (the De	monwealth or (b) i	name of its authorized to
Family Communications, Inc.	enue is (the De Is of the Depart State	partment is hereby	name of its authorized to
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered officemercial registered office provider and the county of vecorrect the following information to conform to the record (a) Number and Street City 4802 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (Allegheny County  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	enue is (the De Is of the Depart State	partment is hereby ment):	authorized to
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered officemmercial registered office provider and the county of vecorrect the following information to conform to the record  (a) Number and Street City  4802 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (Allegheny County  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o	enue is (the De Is of the Depart State y)	partment is hereby ment): Zip	authorized to  County
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered officeommercial registered office provider and the county of vecorrect the following information to conform to the record (a) Number and Street City 4802 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (Allegheny County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Nor	enue is (the De Is of the Depart State y)	partment is hereby ment): Zip	authorized to  County
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered offic commercial registered office provider and the county of vecorrect the following information to conform to the record (a) Number and Street City 4802 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (Allegheny County)	enue is (the De Is of the Depart State y)	partment is hereby ment): Zip	County

2018 APR 29 PM 4: 28

REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0986

## DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	157 (3.0.1014() 1.10) (6.0.1014()
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders 5914(a).	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment was adopted by the board of direct	ctors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
	·
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	wing:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	orth in full, is as follows
The name of the corporation is The Fred Rogers Comp	any.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:  The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the Articles of Incorporation supersedent s	he original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  28th day of April,
	2010
	FAMILY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  Name of Corporation  Signature  Pro 5. 4.1  Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0987

Entity #: 117506 Date Filed: 07/11/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	Nonprofit Corporation ic Limited Partnership	(§ <b>8</b> 506)		
Name		name	nent will be retur and address you c	
Kevin Morrison, The Fred Rogers Compa	any	the lef	<b>t.</b>	
Address		←		
100 Wharton St, Ste 700 State	Zip Code	· ·		-
Pittsburgh PA	15203	. DC	Commonw MESTIC - CHANGE O	ealth of Pennsylvania OF REGISTERED OFFICE:
70				
			T	1319864061
In compliance with the requirements	of the applicable prov	isions of 15 Pa	.C.S. (relating to	corporations and uni
tions), the undersigned corporation or lin	nited partnership, desir	ing to effect a c	change of register	red office, nereby sta
. The name is:		·		
The Fred Rogers Company				
			. :: :::	
<del>- martinia de la composición del composición de la composición de</del>				
. The (a) address of its initial registered		wealth or (b) na	ame of its comme	ercial registered
. The (a) address of its initial registered office provider and the county of venue		wealth or (b) na	ame of its comme	ercial registered
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street	e is: City	State	Zip	County
office provider and the county of venue	e is:			
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip 15213	County Allegheny
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered (	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip	County Allegheny
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered (	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip 15213	County Allegheny
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip 15213	County Allegheny
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Codes  (c)	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip 15213	County Allegheny
office provider and the county of venue  (a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered (	e is: City Pittsburgh	State	Zip 15213	County Allegheny
(a) Number and street (a) Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Cook (c) (c) (d) (e) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f	City Pittsburgh  Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15213 Cour	County Allegheny nty
(a) Number and street  802 Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c/o:  6. Complete part (a) or (b):  (a) The address to which the registered	City Pittsburgh  Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15213 Cour	County Allegheny nty
(a) Number and street (a) Fifth Avenue  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Cook (c) (c) (d) (e) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f	City Pittsburgh  Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15213 Cour	County Allegheny nty
(a) Number and street (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c/o:  (c) Complete part (a) or (b):  (a) The address to which the registered to be changed is:	e is:  City Pittsburgh  Office Provider  I office of the corporati	State PA	Zip 15213  Cour  artnership in this	County Allegheny  nty  Commonwealth is
(a) Number and street  (a) Number and street  (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c/o:  (c) Complete part (a) or (b):  (a) The address to which the registered to be changed is:	City Pittsburgh  Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15213  Coun	County Allegheny  nty  Commonwealth is
(a) Number and street (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c/o:  (c) Complete part (a) or (b):  (a) The address to which the registered to be changed is:	City Pittsburgh  Office Provider  I office of the corporati  Pittsburgh  City	State PA  on or limited p  PA  State	Zip 15213  Countries artnership in this 15203 Zip	County Allegheny  nty  Commonwealth is

PA DEPT. OF STATE
JUL 1 1 2013



4. Strike out if a limited partnership:

Such change was authorized by the Board of Directors of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement of Change of Registered Office to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

Fourth day of June, 2013.

THE FRED ROGERS COMPANY

Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership

Signature

Kevin Morrison

**Chief Operating Officer** 

Title